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SOFT DRINKS

Fruit Juice (Apple, Orange, Mango Passion, Pineapple)
Fresh Fruit Juice (check availability)

7up

Coke

Diet Coke

Mineral Water (by glass)

Sparkling Water (by glass)

Lassi(Salt/sweet)

Mango Lassi

. Bottle of still/ Sparkling - Mineral Water

SRI LANKAN DRINKS

Nelli Crush
Wood apple/passion fruit codial
Necto/cream soda/ orange barley

WINE (By glass 175 ml)

House White
House Red

WINE (By bottle)
House White (Sauvignon Blanc)

House Red (Merlot/Shiraz)
Zinfandel (Rose wine)
Chardonnay

20.Pinot-6rigio

£2.00
£3.50
£2.00
£2.50
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£3.00
£3.50
£3.50

£2.50
£2.50
£2.50

£4.00
£4.00

£15.00
£15.00
£15.00
£15.00
£20.00
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Whisky (Single 25 ml)
21. Southern Comfort £3.25
22.Single malt £4.25
23.Jack Daniel's £3.25
24.Black Label £3.25
25. Chivas Regal £3.25

SRI LANKAN SPECTAL ARRACK (Single 25 ml)
30. Old Arrack £3.50
BRANDY (Cognac Single 25 ml)

31. Martell £3.50
31a. Courvoisier £3.50

RUM/GIN (Single 25 ml)
32. Barcadi £3.00
33. Malibu £3.00
34. Port £3.00
35. Vodka Smrinoff £3.00
36. Gordon's Gin £3.00
37. Captain Morgan £3.00

LIQUEUR (Single 25 ml)
38. Tia Maria £2.75
39. Baileys £2.75

40. Sherry Bristol Cream £2.75
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SHOTS

. Archers
42.
42,
42,

Tequila
Sambuca
Jager Bomb

SRI LANKAN/ INDIAN BEER

Lion Larger

Lion Larger (Half pint)
Lion Stout

Cobra Indian (Pint)
Cobra Indian (Half pint)
King Fisher

King Fisher (Half pint)

COCKTIALS

passion fruit martini
Strawberry Daiquiri
Sex on the beach
Mojito

£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£4.75

£5.50
£2.70
£5.50
£4.50
£2.50
£4.50
£2.50

£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
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STARTERS

1. Pappadom
2. Mutton Rolls (2pcs)
3. Meat Samosas (2pcs)
4. Fish Cutlets (2pcs)
5. Crab Claws (4pcs)
6. Vadai (2pcs)
(Crispy fried “doughnut” made of urid dahl, onion &chilli)
8. Masala Vadai (2pcs)
(Crispy fried “doughnut” made of chana dahl, onion &chilli)

9. Sambar Vadai (2pcs)
(Vadai chilled & soaked in samber)

10. Thair Vadai (2pcs)
(Vadai chilled & soaked in yoghurt)

11. Vegetable Samosas (2pcs)
12. Vegetable Rolls (2pcs)

HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS

12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken

12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken
12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno
15a. Grilled tilapia

12a.Breaded deep fired Anchovies
12b. Beef fry with fresh coconut dice
12c.King prawn Pokhara

15a. Chili garlic mogo

12b. Mini chili idly (12 pieces)

12c. Crispy fry chili mix veg

12b. Mini crispy Paneer dosa (4 pieces)

£1.00
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25
£2.25

£2.25
£2.25
£3.50

£2.25

£2.25
£2.25

£7.50
£7.50
£8.50
£8.50
£7.50
£7.50
£8.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£5.50



= ﬁ?ﬁ m
Mwuxg@ Q"PA{AEL
SOUPS
13. Dhal Soup £3.50
14. Chicken Soup (Clear/cream/Noodle) £3.50
15. Rasam (Ceylon spice soup) £3.50
15a. Madras Tomato Soup £3.50
SRI LANKAN FRIED SPECIALS
16. Fried Chicken £7.50
17. Fried Mutton £8.50
28. Fried Fish (king fish) £7.99
19. Fried Squid £7.99
21. Fried king Prawn £9.00

DEVILED DISHES

(Devilled starters are cooked in traditional style with spices, extra onion & green

chillies)
22. Devl. Chicken £7.50
23. Devl. Mutton £8.50
24. Devl. Fish £8.50
25. Devl. Squid £8.50
27. Devl. King Prawn £8.95
28. Devl. Potato (veg) £5.50

29. Devl. Paneer (veg) £6.50
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SRI LANKAN SPECIALITIES

(All kothu dishes are prepared with chopped rotti: mixed with onion, egg, chilli and
achoice of Mutton or Chicken or seafood or vegetables.)

30. Hopper (Appam) £1.50
(Rice & Wheat flour specially baked)

31. Milk Hopper £2.00
(Rice & Wheat flour specially baked with milk in the middle)

32. Egg Hopper £2.50
(Rice & Wheat flour specially baked with egg in the middle)

33. String Hoppers with sambol £6.50
(Steamed red rice flour based strings)

34. Pittu with Sambol £6.50
(Wheat & rice flour specially prepared & steamed coconut)

35. Egg Godamba Rotti £6.00
(Made out of plain flour & egg)

36. Veechu Rotti £2.50
(Made out of plain flour & ghee)

37. Kothu Rotti (Mutton or Chicken) £8.49

38. Seafood Kothu (Prawn & Squid) £8.99

39. Meeting place Special Kothu £9.49

40. Pittu Kothu (Mutton or Chicken) £8.49

41. Idiappa Kothu (Mutton or Chicken) (String Hoppers) £8.49

42. Kothu Rotti (Vegetable) £6.50

43. Idiappa Kothu (Vegetable) £6.50
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SRI LANKAN CHEF'S SPECIALS

44. Cashew Curry

(Cashew nuts made into a mouth watering curry)

45. Pollasmalu
(Raw Jack prepared in traditional Sri Lankan style)

46. Ambulthial

(Fish marinated in special spices and prepared in western Sri Lankan way)

47. Nethalli Fry 45
(Deep fried anchovies prepared in Sri Lankan village style)

48. Vettai Chilli - Chicken (Hot)

(Tender chicken traditional prepared with green chillies)

SRI LANKAN CURRY DISHES
49. Chicken Ceylon
50. Mutton Ceylon
51. Fish Ceylon
52. Squid Ceylon
53. Crab Ceylon
55. King Prawn Ceylon

£7.49

£7.50

£7.99

£7.49

£7.49

£7.00
£8.49
£8.49
£8.49
£10.49
£9.49

SRI LANKAN VEGETABLE CURRY DISHES

56. Sambar

57. Mixed vegetable Curry
58. Brinjal Jaffna style
59. Brinjal Moju

60. Dhal Curry

61. Potato Ceylon

62. Chana Masala

63. Spinach

64. Dhal Spinach

65. Saag Allo

66. Cauliflower Masala
67. Bhindi-Do-Piaza

£5.00
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
£5.99
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68. Jeera Aloo
69. Paneer butter masala
70. Sothi (Milk Gravy)

CHEF'S SPECIALS

71. Chilli Paneer Fry

72. Mushroom 65

73. Gobi 65

74. Vegetable Jalfrozi

75. Chicken 65

76. Malaysian Style Fried (Mutton or Chicken)
77. Butter Chicken

78. King Prawn Masala

79. Chilli Chicken (fry)

80. Mutton Jalfrozi

81. Fish Masala

82. Chicken Jalfrozi

82a. Meeting Palace Special Mix Fry

BIRIYANIS

86. Chicken Biriyani

87. Lamb Biriyani

88. Seafood Biriyani

90. King Prawn Biriyani

91. Vegetable Biriyani

92. Special Mixed Biriyani

93. Idiappa Chicken Biriyani

94. Idiappa Mutton Biriyani

95. Idiappa Special Mix Biriyani

£5.99
£6.99
£4.50

£6.99
£5.99
£5.99
£6.50
£7.99
£8.99
£7.50
£8.99
£7.99
£8.49
£8.49
£7.99
£8.99

£6.99
£6.99
£7.49
£8.50
£5.00
£8.49
£6.99
£6.99
£8.99
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SOUTH INDIAN DISHES
(All served with chutney & sambar)
96. Dosai

97. Masala Dosai

98. Ghee Dosai

99. Ghee Dosai with Masala

100. Egg Dosai

101. Chicken Masala Dosai

102. Mutton Masala Dosai

103. Uthappam

104. Chilli Onion Uthappam

105. Mix Uthappam (Tomato, Chilli & Onion)
106. Iddley

SOUTH INDIAN CURRY DISHES

107. Chicken Shahi Korma

108. Chicken Bhuna (Medium Hot)
109. Chicken Madras

110. Chicken Vindaloo

111. Saag Chicken

112. Lamb Korma

113. Lamb Bhuna (Medium Hot)
114, Lamb Madras

115. Lamb Vindaloo

116. Saag Gosht

118. Saag King Prawn

£4.50
£6.50
£4.50
£6.50
£5.50
£7.50
£8.50
£5.50
£5.50
£5.50
£6.50

£7.49
£7.49
£7.49
£7.49
£7.49
£7.49
£8.49
£8.49
£8.49
£8.49
£9.50
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RICE &BREAD

119. Rice

120. Pillau Rice

121. Mushroom Rice

122. Lemon Rice

123. Coconut Rice

124. Special Fried Rice (Vegetable / Egg)
125. Special Fried Rice (Chicken /Mutton)
126a. Paratha

126b. Garlic Paratha

126c¢. Coconut paratha

SIDE DISHES
127. Coconut Sambol
128. Seeni Sambol
129. Katta Sambol
130. Green Salad with dressing
131. Red Onion Salad

£4.50
£4.50
£5.00
£5.00
£5.50
£5.50
£7.49
£2.50
£3.00
£3.50

£3.50
£5.50
£4.50
£3.50
£3.50
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EXCLUSIVE DESSERT AT THE MEETING PALACE
SWEETS OF SRI LANKA
Vattilappam (Coconut Cream Caramel) £3.50
Yoghurt & Treacle (Curd & Kitul Panni) £3.50
Payasam (Sermiya & Sagoo) £3.50
INDIAN SWEETS
Gulab Jamun £3.50
Kulfi (Pistachio /Mango £3.50
Carrot Halwa with Ice cream £4.50
CHOICE OF ICE-CREAM & FRUIT SALAD
Fruit Salad £3.50
Fruit Salad with Ice-Cream £4.50
Choice of Ice-Cream (Vanilla /Strawberry / Chocolate) £3.50

Sri Lankan Neto Ice with jelly £3.50



