

## SOFT DRINKS

<ol> <li>Fruit Juice (Apple, Orange, Mango, Passion, Pineapple)</li> </ol>	£2.00	
2. Fresh Fruit Juice (check availability)	£3.50	
3. 7up	£2.00	
4. Coke	£2.50	
5. Diet Coke	£2.00	
6. Mineral Water (by glass)	£2.00	
7. Sparkling Water (by glass)	£2.00	
8. Lassi(Salt/sweet)	£3.00	
9. Mango Lassi	£3.50	
10. Bottle of still/ Sparkling - Mineral Water	£3.50	
SRI LANKAN DRINKS		
11. Nelli Crush	£2.50	
12. Wood apple/passion fruit codial	£2.50	
13. Necto/cream soda/ orange barley	£2.50	
WINE (By glass 175 ml)		
14. House White	£4.00	
15. House Red	£4.00	
WINE (By bottle)		
16. House White (Sauvignon Blanc)	£15.00	
17. House Red (Merlot/Shiraz)	£15.00	
18. Zinfandel (Rose wine)	£15.00	
19. Chardonnay	£15.00	
20. Pinot-Grigio	£20.00	
3	- <del>-</del>	



## Whisky (Single 25 ml)

21. Southern Comfort	£3.25
22. Single malt	£4.25
23. Jack Daniel's	£3.25
24. Black Label	£3.25
25. Chivas Regal	£3.25

# SRI LANKAN SPECIAL ARRACK (Single 25 ml)

3.50

## BRANDY (Cognac Single 25 ml)

31. Martell	£3.50
31a. Courvoisier	£3.50

## RUM/GIN (Single 25 ml)

32. Barcadi	£3.00
33. Malibu	£3.00
34. Port	£3.00
35. Vodka Smrinoff	£3.00
36. Gordon's Gin	£3.00
37. Captain Morgan	£3.00

## LIQUEUR (Single 25 ml)

38. Tia Maria	£2.75
39. Baileys	£2.75
40. Sherry Bristol Cream	£2.75



## SHOTS

41. Archers	£3.75
42. Tequila	£3.75
42. Sambuca	£3.75
42. Jager Bomb	£4.75

# SRI LANKAN/ INDIAN BEER

43. Lion Larger	£5.50
44. Lion Larger (Half pint)	£2.70
45. Lion Stout	£5.50
46. Cobra Indian (Pint)	£4.50
47. Cobra Indian (Half pint)	£2.50
48. King Fisher	£4.50
49. King Fisher (Half pint)	£2.50

### COCKTIALS

50. passion fruit martini	£6.00
51. Strawberry Daiquiri	£6.00
52. Sex on the beach	£6.00
53. Mojito	£6.00



### STARTERS

1. Pappadom	£1.00
2. Mutton Rolls (2pcs)	£2.25
3. Meat Samosas (2pcs)	£2.25
4. Fish Cutlets (2pcs)	£2.25
5. Crab Claws (4pcs)	£2.25
6. Vadai (2pcs)	£2.25
(Crispy fried "doughnut" made of urid dahl, onion &chilli)	
8. Masala Vadai (2pcs)	£2.25
(Crispy fried "doughnut" made of chana dahl, onion &chilli)	£2.25
9. Sambar Vadai (2pcs)	£3.50
(Vadai chilled & soaked in samber)	
10. Thair Vadai (2pcs)	£2.25
(Vadai chilled & soaked in yoghurt)	
11. Vegetable Samosas (2pcs)	£2.25
12. Vegetable Rolls (2pcs)	£2.25
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS	
	£7.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS	
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken	£7.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken  12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken	£7.50 £7.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken  12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken  12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken  12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken  12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno  15a. Grilled tilapia	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £8.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken  12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken  12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno  15a. Grilled tilapia  12a.Breaded deep fired Anchovies	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £8.50 £7.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken 12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken 12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno 15a. Grilled tilapia 12a.Breaded deep fired Anchovies 12b. Beef fry with fresh coconut dice	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £8.50 £7.50 £7.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken 12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken 12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno 15a. Grilled tilapia 12a.Breaded deep fired Anchovies 12b. Beef fry with fresh coconut dice 12c.King prawn Pokhara	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £8.50 £7.50 £7.50 £8.50
HOUSE SPECIAL STARTERS  12a. Crispy fried spicey chicken 12b. Crispy fried spicey chili chicken 12c. Cheesy chili grilled chicken with jalapeno 15a. Grilled tilapia 12a.Breaded deep fired Anchovies 12b. Beef fry with fresh coconut dice 12c.King prawn Pokhara 15a. Chili garlic mogo	£7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £8.50 £7.50 £7.50 £8.50 £6.50



### **SOUPS**

13. Dhal Soup	£3.50
14. Chicken Soup (Clear/cream/Noodle)	£3.50
15. Rasam (Ceylon spice soup)	£3.50
15a. Madras Tomato Soup	£3.50

### SRI LANKAN FRIED SPECIALS

16. Fried Chicken	£7.50
17. Fried Mutton	£8.50
28. Fried Fish (king fish)	£7.99
19. Fried Squid	£7.99
21. Fried king Prawn	£9.00

### **DEVILED DISHES**

# (Devilled starters are cooked in traditional style with spices, extra onion & green chillies)

22. Devl. Chicken	£7.50
23. Devl. Mutton	£8.50
24. Devl. Fish	£8.50
25. Devl. Squid	£8.50
27. Devl. King Prawn	£8.95
28. Devl. Potato (veg)	£5.50
29. Devl. Paneer (veg)	£6.50



### SRI LANKAN SPECIALITIES

(All kothu dishes are prepared with chopped rotti; mixed with onion, egg, chilli and achoice of Mutton or Chicken or seafood or vegetables.)

£1.50
£2.00
£2.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.00
£2.50
£8.49
£8.99
£9.49
£8.49
£8.49
£6.50
£6.50



## SRI LANKAN CHEF'S SPECIALS

44. Cashew Curry	£7.49	
(Cashew nuts made into a mouth watering curry) 45. Pollasmalu	£7.50	
(Raw Jack prepared in traditional Sri Lankan style)		
46. Ambulthial	£7.99	
(Fish marinated in special spices and prepared in western Sri Lankan way)	67.40	
47. Nethalli Fry 45	£7.49	
(Deep fried anchovies prepared in Sri Lankan village style) 48. Vettai Chilli - Chicken (Hot)	£7.49	
(Tender chicken traditional prepared with green chillies)	<b>レ</b> 7. マク	
SRI LANKAN CURRY DISHES		
49. Chicken Ceylon	£7.00	
50. Mutton Ceylon	£8.49	
51. Fish Ceylon	£8.49	
52. Squid Ceylon	£8.49	
53. Crab Ceylon	£10.49	
55. King Prawn Ceylon	£9.49	
SRI LANKAN VEGETABLE CURRY DISHES		
56. Sambar	£5.00	
57. Mixed vegetable Curry	£5.99	
58. Brinjal Jaffna style	£5.99	
59. Brinjal Moju	£5.99	
60. Dhal Curry	£5.99	
61. Potato Ceylon	£5.99	
62. Chana Masala	£5.99	
63. Spinach	£5.99	
64. Dhal Spinach	£5.99	
65. Saag Allo	£5.99	
66. Cauliflower Masala	£5.99	
67. Bhindi-Do-Piaza	£5.99	



Meeting Palace		
68. Jeera Aloo	£5.99	
69. Paneer butter masala	£6.99	
70. Sothi (Milk Gravy)	£4.50	
CHEF'S SPECIALS		
71. Chilli Paneer Fry	£6.99	
72. Mushroom 65	£5.99	
73. <i>G</i> obi 65	£5.99	
74. Vegetable Jalfrozi	£6.50	
75. Chicken 65	£7.99	
76. Malaysian Style Fried (Mutton or Chicken)	£8.99	
77. Butter Chicken	£7.50	
78. King Prawn Masala	£8.99	
79. Chilli Chicken (fry)	£7.99	
80. Mutton Jalfrozi	£8.49	
81. Fish Masala	£8.49	
82. Chicken Jalfrozi	£7.99	
82a. Meeting Palace Special Mix Fry	£8.99	
BIRIYANIS		
86. Chicken Biriyani	£6.99	
87. Lamb Biriyani	£6.99	
88. Seafood Biriyani	£7.49	
90. King Prawn Biriyani	£8.50	
91. Vegetable Biriyani	£5.00	
92. Special Mixed Biriyani	£8.49	
93. Idiappa Chicken Biriyani	£6.99	
94. Idiappa Mutton Biriyani	£6.99	

£8.99

95. Idiappa Special Mix Biriyani



### SOUTH INDIAN DISHES

(All served with chutney & sambar)

96. Dosai	£4.50
97. Masala Dosai	£6.50
98. Ghee Dosai	£4.50
99. Ghee Dosai with Masala	£6.50
100. Egg Dosai	£5.50
101. Chicken Masala Dosai	£7.50
102. Mutton Masala Dosai	£8.50
103. Uthappam	£5.50
104. Chilli Onion Uthappam	£5.50
105. Mix Uthappam (Tomato, Chilli & Onion)	£5.50
106. Iddley	£6.50

## SOUTH INDIAN CURRY DISHES

107. Chicken Shahi Korma	£7.49
108. Chicken Bhuna (Medium Hot)	£7.49
109. Chicken Madras	£7.49
110. Chicken Vindaloo	£7.49
111. Saag Chicken	£7.49
112. Lamb Korma	£7.49
113. Lamb Bhuna (Medium Hot)	£8.49
114. Lamb Madras	£8.49
115. Lamb Vindaloo	£8.49
116. Saag Gosht	£8.49
118. Saag King Prawn	£9.50



# RICE &BREAD

119. Rice	£4.50
120. Pillau Rice	£4.50
121. Mushroom Rice	£5.00
122. Lemon Rice	£5.00
123. Coconut Rice	£5.50
124. Special Fried Rice (Vegetable / Egg)	£5.50
125. Special Fried Rice (Chicken /Mutton)	£7.49
126a. Paratha	£2.50
126b. Garlic Paratha	£3.00
126c. Coconut paratha	£3.50

## SIDE DISHES

127. Coconut Sambol	£3.50
128. Seeni Sambol	£5.50
129. Katta Sambol	£4.50
130. Green Salad with dressing	£3.50
131. Red Onion Salad	£3 50



#### EXCLUSIVE DESSERT AT THE MEETING PALACE

### SWEETS OF SRI LANKA

Vattilappam (Coconut Cream Caramel)	£3.50
Yoghurt & Treacle (Curd & Kitul Panni)	£3.50
Payasam (Sermiya & Sagoo)	£3.50

### INDIAN SWEETS

Gulab Jamun	£3.50
Kulfi (Pistachio /Mango	£3.50
Carrot Halwa with Ice cream	£4.50

### CHOICE OF ICE-CREAM & FRUIT SALAD

Fruit Salad	£3.50
Fruit Salad with Ice-Cream	£4.50
Choice of Ice-Cream (Vanilla /Strawberry / Chocolate)	£3.50
Sri Lankan Neto Ice with jelly	£3.50